

TAGELUS® TOP MOUNT FILTER

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Filter Replacement Parts (See back of sheet for 2" Top Mount Valve Replacement Parts)

ltem	Part Number	Description	Quantity	
1	263085	Valve, 2 Inch, Top Mount	1	
2	272541	O-Ring, Valve Body	1	
3	152520	Adapter, 6" Buttress Thread	1	
4	152516	O-ring, Valve Adapter	1	
5	152165	Clamp Assembly	1	
6	152237	Piping Assembly – TA60-2	1	(2)
7	155269	TA60 Tank Assembly w/Foot	1	
8	150088	ClearPro [®] Lateral Assembly	6	
9	154698	Drain Spigot ¾" NPT	1	
10	192115	O-ring, Drain Plug	1	\sim (3)
11	357161	Drain Plug	1	
12	154926	Foot, TA60	1	\sim
				(5)
REA	AD AND FOLLC	W ALL SAFETY INSTRUCT	TIONS	\checkmark \checkmark (4)
			\bigcirc	
			(6)	
			\sim	
				\checkmark
			$\overline{(7)}$	
			U.L	
			-	
			(\circ)	
			Q	
			\cap	1/
			(10)	
			$\bigcirc \frown$	
			(1)	
			9	

2" Top Mount Valve Replacement Parts

ltem	Part Number	Description	Quantity
1	190059	Pressure Gauge	1
2	270210	Valve Body	1
3	272541	Valve Body O-ring	1
4	272556	Sight Glass	1
5	272557	Drain Plug	1
6	272558	Handle	1
7	272567	Sight Glass Gasket	1
8	272568	Valve Top Assembly	1
9	272573	Drain Plug O-ring	1
10	272576	Valve Position Label	1
11	272590	Union Kit	3
12	274402	Diffuser	1

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.





1620 HAWKINS AVE., SANFORD, NC 27330 • (919) 566-8000 10951 WEST LOS ANGELES AVE., MOORPARK, CA 93021 • (805) 553-5000 WWW.PENTAIR.COM

All Pentair trademarks and logos are owned by Pentair or one of its global affiliates. Tagelus[®] and ClearPro[®] are registered trademarks of Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. and/or its affiliated companies in the United States and/ or other countries. Unless expressly noted, names and brands of third parties that may be used in this document are not used to indicate an affiliation or endorsement between the owners of these names and brands and Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. Those names and brands may be the trademarks or registered trademarks of those third parties. Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. Pentair is an equal opportunity employer.

© 2019 Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is subject to change without notice.



P/N 710133 REV. D 10/1/19